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COUNCILS 
 
[46.] Graduate Academic Council 
 
Membership: GAC is chaired by the College of Graduate Studies Dean and is comprised of a single representative from 
each graduate degree program*, a representative from Faculty Senate, a representative from the Office of the Registrar, a 
representative from the Library, a representative from Financial Aid, two graduate student representatives selected by the 
GAC chair, and a representative from Office of Student Research & Innovation. Graduate degree program representatives 
are selected by department chairs. Only faculty representatives from graduate degree programs and the Library have 
voting privileges.  
*Should a department have multiple graduate degree programs then the number of representatives will be determined by 
the Dean of the degree program’s College and the Dean of the College of Graduate Studies. 
 
Description:   The Graduate Academic Council (GAC) receives and deliberates additions and amendments to graduate 
courses and curricula as well as policies/regulations/guidelines impacting graduate programs, and makes 
recommendations to University Academic Council and/or other University officials. GAC may initiate studies that are 
concerned with the welfare of graduate programs.  
 
(Approver: Provost/VPAA) 
  
2021- 2022 Membership: 
GRADUATE COORDINATORS     
Rebecca Johansen johansenr@apsu.edu Biology (MS) 
Emily Lean LeanE@apsu.edu Business (MSM) 
Valeria Leake LeakeV@apsu.edu PsyD 

Christina 
Hicks-
Goldston hicksgoldstonc@apsu.edu Communications (MA) 

Jiang Li Lij@apsu.edu Computer Science (CSQM/Data) 
Joseph Elarde elardej@apsu.edu Computer Science (CSQM/Cyber) 
Mir Hasan hasanm@apsu.edu Computer Science (CSQM/Cyber) 
Laura Barnett BarnettL@apsu.edu MAED Leadership 
Sherri Prosser ProsserS@apsu.edu EdD & EdS 
Sherri Prosser   MAED Reading 
Cheryl Lambert LambertC@apsu.edu Master of Arts in Teaching (MAT) 
Sherri Prosser   MAED C&I 
Sherri Prosser   MAED Science 
vacant (Mercy 
Cannon)     English (MA) 
Andrew Hendrickson HendricksonA@apsu.edu MHA 
Kelly  Kleinhans KleinhansK@apsu.edu MSLP 
Tim Leszczak leszczakt@apsu.edu MS HHP 
Cameron Sutt SuttC@apsu.edu History (MA) 
Matt Jones jonesmatt@apsu.edu Math (CSQM, Predictive Analytics) 
Jackie Vogel vogelj@apsu.edu MATH (CSQM Math Ed) 
Ramanjit Sahi sahir@apsu.edu MATH (CSQM Finance) 
Michelle Robertson robertsonm@apsu.edu Nursing (MSN) 

mailto:johansenr@apsu.edu
mailto:LeanE@apsu.edu
mailto:LeakeV@apsu.edu
mailto:hicksgoldstonc@apsu.edu
mailto:Lij@apsu.edu
mailto:elardej@apsu.edu
mailto:hasanm@apsu.edu
mailto:BarnettL@apsu.edu
mailto:ProsserS@apsu.edu
mailto:LambertC@apsu.edu
mailto:HendricksonA@apsu.edu
mailto:KleinhansK@apsu.edu
mailto:leszczakt@apsu.edu
mailto:SuttC@apsu.edu
mailto:jonesmatt@apsu.edu
mailto:vogelj@apsu.edu
mailto:sahir@apsu.edu
mailto:robertsonm@apsu.edu


53 
 

53 
 

Kathryn Woods woodsk@apsu.edu 

Leadership and Org Admin (MLS) and Leadership 
Certificates 

Kimberly Coggins cogginsk@apsu.edu Psychology (MS Counseling) 
Adriane Sanders sandersam@apsu.edu Psychology (MSIO) 
Tatsushi Hirono HironoT@apsu.edu Social Work (MSW) 
Michael (backup) Chandler Chandlermd@apsu.edu Music (MM) 
Korre Foster fosterk@apsu.edu MUS (MM) 
Christine Mathenge MathengeC@apsu.edu Geosciences 
Chris Wright WrightC@apsu.edu MSCJ 
   
Faculty Senate Rep     
Harry Young YoungH@apsu.edu Faculty Senate Rep 

 
 
AFFILIATED UNITS     

Jasmine Obrien obrienjr@apsu.edu 

Academic Affairs, Curriculum 
Coordinator 

Tucker Brown brownt@apsu.edu Academic Affairs, VProvost 
Amanda Wornhoff wornhoffa@apsu.edu Director of Institution Effectiveness 
Amor Moran Moranl@apsu.edu Distance Learning, Director 
Lois  Briones Brionesl@apsu.edu admin to Nancy 
Nancy KingSanders KingSandersN@apsu.edu Enrollment Management 
Kristine Nakutis nakutisk@apsu.edu FCC, Director 
Donna  Price priced@apsu.edu Financial Aid, Director 
Sara Robinson RobinsonS@apsu.edu International Recruitment 
Joe Weber weberj@apsu.edu LIB, Director 
Tim Atkinson AtkinsonT@apsu.edu ORSP, Director 
Tim Atkinson  OSRI, Director 
Catherine Winn WinnC@apsu.edu Registrar, Associate 
Lisa Barron BarronL@apsu.edu Chair, Teacher Ed Council 
vacant     Registrar, The 

Loretta Griffy griffyl@apsu.edu 

Student Success, AVP Strategic 
Student Initiatives 

Amy Corlew corlewa@apsu.edu UG Admissions, Director 
Maria Cronley CronleyM@apsu.edu Provost 

 
CoGS 
Staff       
Chad Brooks brooksc@apsu.edu CoGS, Dean 
vacant     CoGS, Associate Dean 
Sierra Doggett DoggettS@apsu.edu CoGS, Admissions 
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Megan Mitchell MitchellM@apsu.edu 

COGS, Director, Admissions & 
Recruitment  

Sharon West WestS@apsu.edu CoGS, Admissions 
 
 
 
 
Chad Brooks does everything for this committee 
He contacts members  
He updates web pages 
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